(@ CHADRON STATE COLLEGE

Student Academic Calendar

Fall 2024

(lasses begin for 16-week and 1st 8-week sessions

Last day to add courses for 16-week and 1st 8-week sessions
Last day to drop courses for 16-week and 1st 8-week sessions
Labor Day Holiday (Campus Offices Closed)

16-week and 15t 8-week Payment Deadline

Last day to withdraw from 1st 8-week session

Scholastic Contest (No Classes — Campus Offices Open)
(lasses end for 1st 8-week session

Fall Midterm Break (No Classes — Campus Offices Open)
Spring/May Graduation Application Deadline

(lasses begin for 2nd 8-week session

Last day to add courses for 2nd 8-week session

Last day to drop courses for 2nd 8-week session

Last day to withdraw from 16-week session

2nd 8-week Payment Deadline

Last day to withdraw from 2nd 8-week session

Fall Break (No Classes — Campus Offices Open on November 27)
Final Exam Week

(lasses end for 16-week and 2nd 8-week sessions

December Commencement/Graduation

Final Grades Due by 4 p.m.

Monday, August 19
Wednesday, August 21
Friday, August 23

Monday, September 2
Wednesday, September 4
Wednesday, September 18
Wednesday, October 9
Friday, October 11
Monday, October 14 to Tuesday, October 15
Tuesday, October 15
Monday, October 21
Wednesday, October 23
Friday, October 25

Friday, November 1
Wednesday, November 6
Wednesday, November 20

Wednesday, November 27 to Friday, November 29

Tuesday, December 10 to Friday, December 13
Friday, December 13
Friday, December 13
Monday, December 16



